
Rider Nation Team Top SpeedTime Lap Total GapMotorcycle

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Results and timing service provided by

4657 m.

uit de Barcelona-Catalu

Moto3™

Qualifying Nr. 1 
Classification 20A

17 HONDAJohn MCPHEE GBR 238.41 1'48.529 4 7Petronas Sprinta Racing
43 HONDAXavier ARTIGAS SPA 240.52 1'48.902 6 7 0.373 0.373Leopard Racing

5 KTMJaume MASIA SPA 238.43 1'48.921 7 7 0.392 0.019Red Bull KTM Ajo
54 KTMRiccardo ROSSI ITA 239.44 1'49.000 7 7 0.471 0.079BOE Owlride
11 GASGASSergio GARCIA SPA 238.95 1'49.077 6 7 0.548 0.077Solunion GASGAS Aspar Team
92 HONDAYuki KUNII JPN 234.76 1'49.198 6 7 0.669 0.121Honda Team Asia
16 HONDAAndrea MIGNO ITA 233.27 1'49.482 3 5 0.953 0.284Rivacold Snipers Team

6 KTMRyusei YAMANAKA JPN 238.48 1'49.504 6 7 0.975 0.022CarXpert PruestelGP
96 KTMDaniel HOLGADO SPA 240.59 1'49.645 3 6 1.116 0.141CIP Green Power
20 HONDALorenzo FELLON FRA 236.310 1'49.659 6 7 1.130 0.014SIC58 Squadra Corse
37 KTMPedro ACOSTA SPA 235.211 1'49.743 3 7 1.214 0.084Red Bull KTM Ajo
19 HONDAAndi Farid IZDIHAR INA 240.012 1'49.812 2 6 1.283 0.069Honda Team Asia
32 HONDATakuma MATSUYAMA JPN 240.013 1'49.852 3 7 1.323 0.040Honda Team Asia
22 KTMElia BARTOLINI ITA 237.314 1'50.143 3 7 1.614 0.291Avintia Esponsorama Moto3

Fastest Lap: John MCPHEE 1'48.529 154.4 Km/hLap: 4
Best Race Lap:

All Time Lap Record:
New track layout

Stefano NEPA 1'47.761 155.5 Km/h2021

Dry
Air: 28°

Ground: 45°
Humidity: 45%

Practice condition:

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results  -   ......................................................... Time:   ...................................
The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
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Rider Nation Motorcycle TopAverageTop 5 speeds

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Results and timing service provided by

4657 m.

uit de Barcelona-Catalu

Moto3™

Qualifying Nr. 1 
Top Speed & Average 21A

43 HONDAXavier ARTIGAS SPA 240.5240.5 237.3 234.7 234.2 233.2 236.0
96 KTMDaniel HOLGADO SPA 240.5240.5 238.9 231.2 230.7 173.6 223.0
19 HONDAAndi Farid IZDIHAR INA 240.0240.0 235.2 232.2 232.2 171.1 222.1
32 HONDATakuma MATSUYAMA JPN 240.0240.0 236.3 234.2 234.2 233.2 235.6
54 KTMRiccardo ROSSI ITA 239.4239.4 233.7 231.7 228.8 226.4 232.0
11 GASGASSergio GARCIA SPA 238.9238.9 233.7 233.7 232.7 231.2 234.0

5 KTMJaume MASIA SPA 238.4238.4 232.7 232.2 231.7 229.2 232.8
6 KTMRyusei YAMANAKA JPN 238.4238.4 234.7 233.2 232.2 230.2 233.7

17 HONDAJohn MCPHEE GBR 238.4238.4 235.2 234.7 233.7 226.8 233.8
22 KTMElia BARTOLINI ITA 237.3237.3 235.8 234.7 226.8 224.5 231.8
20 HONDALorenzo FELLON FRA 236.3236.3 236.3 234.7 230.7 228.8 233.4
37 KTMPedro ACOSTA SPA 235.2235.2 234.7 232.7 231.2 230.2 232.8
92 HONDAYuki KUNII JPN 234.7234.7 233.7 233.2 232.7 231.7 233.2
16 HONDAAndrea MIGNO ITA 233.2233.2 232.2 231.7 231.7 166.1 219.0
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T2
T3
T4P Crossing the finish line in pit lane Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4 Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Results and timing service provided by

4657 m.

uit de Barcelona-Catalu

Moto3™

Qualifying Nr. 1 
Chronological Analysis of Performances 22A

17 Petronas Sprinta Raci GBRJohn MCPHEE1st Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

1'58.2701 19.030 34.419 23.364 172.833.065
1'49.3572 20.474 33.480 22.902 233.732.501
1'48.8753 20.180 33.359 22.887 234.732.449
1'48.5294 20.122 33.164 22.746 235.232.497
2'00.3445 20.229 34.110 23.543 226.8P 42.462*
3'50.0256 27.145 34.262 23.153 104.834.418
2'03.2367 20.107 35.410 23.992 238.4P 43.727*

43 Leopard Racing SPAXavier ARTIGAS2nd Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4

2'02.8531 20.523 34.528 23.432 164.833.373
1'50.2072 20.394 33.759 23.033 234.733.021
1'49.6913 20.547 33.661 23.023 234.232.460
2'00.6594 20.411 33.694 23.074 237.3P 43.480
3'38.2015 20.221 33.675 23.229 169.533.072
1'48.9026 20.077 33.134 22.869 240.532.822
1'51.0807 20.728 33.929 23.186 233.233.237

5 Red Bull KTM Ajo SPAJaume MASIA3rd Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4

1'52.6221 20.432 34.446 23.180 161.932.839
1'49.4922 20.299 33.469 23.006 232.232.718
1'49.1223 20.274 33.434 22.786 232.732.628
2'00.8124 20.146 34.427 23.532 229.2P 42.707* *
3'48.4575 19.063 34.288 23.379 170.032.913
1'56.0076 20.292 33.489 23.067 231.739.159
1'48.9217 20.024 33.361 22.841 238.432.695

54 BOE Owlride ITARiccardo ROSSI4th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

1'53.0561 19.988 34.503 23.224 166.132.849
1'50.5202 20.591 33.792 23.184 228.832.953
1'49.6323 20.392 33.700 22.934 231.732.606
2'00.9774 20.475 34.589 23.417 226.4P 42.496* *
3'47.7125 20.068 34.962 23.628 161.934.672
1'54.7396 20.307 33.519 23.474 233.737.439**
1'49.0007 20.132 33.467 22.859 239.432.542

11 Solunion GASGAS As SPASergio GARCIA5th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

2'04.2201 18.562 34.615 23.371 170.033.796
1'49.0902 20.332 33.555 22.758 233.732.445
1'49.2553 20.101 33.692 22.991 238.932.471
2'00.0884 19.732 33.879 22.883 233.7P 43.594*

4'15.2225 37.620 37.467 23.285 32.717
1'49.0776 20.308 33.438 22.832 231.232.499
1'59.4357 20.427 33.640 23.243 232.7P 42.125*

92 Honda Team Asia JPNYuki KUNII6th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

2'04.5901 18.484 34.100 23.229 172.233.111
1'49.5322 20.274 33.625 22.939 234.732.694
1'49.5943 20.337 33.612 23.024 233.732.621
2'00.6044 20.037 33.818 23.119 233.2P 43.630* *
4'14.0005 36.792 37.414 23.404 71.132.801
1'49.1986 20.384 33.381 22.905 231.732.528
1'50.4477 20.274 33.547 23.210 232.733.416**

16 Rivacold Snipers Tea ITAAndrea MIGNO7th Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=2

2'12.7201 20.164 34.480 23.330 166.132.920
1'49.6732 20.448 33.702 22.929 231.732.594
1'49.4823 20.340 33.665 22.941 231.732.536
2'00.7974 20.258 33.535 22.823 232.2P 44.181
5'21.2705 24.748 34.143 23.078 103.133.567**

unfinished 20.167 233.2

6 CarXpert PruestelGP JPNRyusei YAMANAKA8th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4

1'53.2921 20.578 34.509 23.113 168.432.914
1'49.9752 20.263 33.778 23.132 238.432.802
1'49.8993 20.484 33.747 22.958 232.232.710
2'00.3264 20.253 34.626 23.280 230.2P 42.167* *
3'47.7995 19.814 34.204 23.189 168.433.148
1'49.5046 20.209 33.407 22.905 234.732.983
1'50.8497 20.512 34.108 23.052 233.233.177

96 CIP Green Power SPADaniel HOLGADO9th Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

1'59.8531 19.054 34.791 23.740 173.637.108
1'49.9982 20.609 33.662 22.982 231.232.745
1'49.6453 20.011 33.751 22.861 238.933.022
2'03.0724 20.433 35.275 23.501 230.7P 43.863
5'33.1795 25.211 34.346 23.147 106.434.418
1'49.8006 20.116 33.705 23.135 240.532.844

20 SIC58 Squadra Corse FRALorenzo FELLON10th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

1'58.8391 20.156 34.414 23.236 167.133.187
1'50.5122 20.472 33.842 23.210 236.332.988
1'50.1873 20.289 33.768 23.046 236.333.084
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Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 Speed

Qualifying Nr. 1 Moto3
T4 Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 SpeedT4

2'03.3074 20.568 35.394 23.601 230.7P 43.744*
4'15.5085 35.111 37.251 23.377 73.432.727
1'49.6596 20.549 33.382 22.974 228.832.754
1'49.9547 20.289 33.553 23.018 234.733.094**

37 Red Bull KTM Ajo SPAPedro ACOSTA11th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

1'51.7441 19.617 34.359 23.088 166.132.607
1'49.8172 20.441 33.752 22.938 231.232.686
1'49.7433 20.437 33.684 23.017 230.232.605
2'00.3394 19.627 34.187 23.668 232.7P 42.857* *
3'49.4055 19.326 34.291 23.261 169.833.054
1'50.1116 20.149 33.401 22.783 234.733.778**
1'49.9077 20.240 33.824 23.105 235.232.738

19 Honda Team Asia INAAndi Farid IZDIHAR12th Runs=2 Total laps=6 Full laps=3

1'59.8971 20.182 34.570 23.814 171.136.822
1'49.8122 20.473 33.608 22.984 232.232.747
2'03.0723 20.513 34.052 23.407 235.2P 45.100
5'29.3504 20.906 34.136 23.224 169.232.710**
1'49.8475 20.186 33.511 23.060 240.033.090
1'50.2206 20.412 33.721 23.193 232.232.894

32 Honda Team Asia JPNTakuma MATSUYA13th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=4

2'04.9081 19.699 34.644 24.264 171.436.018
1'49.8732 20.381 33.671 22.999 236.332.822
1'49.8523 20.364 33.665 23.087 234.232.736
2'00.1514 20.109 34.081 23.370 233.2P 42.591*
3'37.5105 19.561 34.104 23.290 173.932.660
1'50.1076 20.175 33.739 23.159 240.033.034
1'54.1777 20.485 33.827 23.474 234.236.391

22 Avintia Esponsorama ITAElia BARTOLINI14th Runs=2 Total laps=7 Full laps=3

1'58.7971 20.052 34.579 23.380 165.633.197
1'50.5972 20.445 33.826 23.371 237.332.955
1'50.1433 20.406 34.057 23.074 234.732.606
1'53.4054 20.512 35.333 23.550 226.834.010
2'02.0065 21.014 34.783 23.750 224.5P 42.459*
3'40.3546 30.718 34.365 23.125 33.756
1'50.3537 20.543 34.214 23.003 235.832.593* **
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Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Results and timing service provided by

4657 m.

uit de Barcelona-Catalu

Moto3™

Qualifying Nr. 1 
Event Best Maximum Speed
After the

16 HONDAAndrea MIGNO ITA 245.4 Free Practice Nr. 3Rivacold Snipers Team
96 KTMDaniel HOLGADO SPA 244.8 Free Practice Nr. 2CIP Green Power
20 HONDALorenzo FELLON FRA 244.3 Free Practice Nr. 2SIC58 Squadra Corse
92 HONDAYuki KUNII JPN 244.3 Free Practice Nr. 2Honda Team Asia
28 GASGASIzan GUEVARA SPA 244.3 Free Practice Nr. 2Solunion GASGAS Aspar Team

7 HONDADennis FOGGIA ITA 244.3 Free Practice Nr. 1Leopard Racing
2 HONDAGabriel RODRIGO ARG 244.3 Free Practice Nr. 2Indonesian Racing Gresini Moto3

43 HONDAXavier ARTIGAS SPA 244.3 Free Practice Nr. 1Leopard Racing
27 KTMKaito TOBA JPN 244.3 Free Practice Nr. 1CIP Green Power
40 HONDADarryn BINDER RSA 243.2 Free Practice Nr. 2Petronas Sprinta Racing
24 HONDATatsuki SUZUKI JPN 243.2 Free Practice Nr. 3SIC58 Squadra Corse
52 HONDAJeremy ALCOBA SPA 243.2 Free Practice Nr. 1Indonesian Racing Gresini Moto3
11 GASGASSergio GARCIA SPA 242.6 Free Practice Nr. 2Solunion GASGAS Aspar Team

6 KTMRyusei YAMANAKA JPN 242.6 Free Practice Nr. 3CarXpert PruestelGP
37 KTMPedro ACOSTA SPA 242.1 Free Practice Nr. 1Red Bull KTM Ajo
19 HONDAAndi Farid IZDIHAR INA 242.1 Free Practice Nr. 2Honda Team Asia
32 HONDATakuma MATSUYAMA JPN 242.1 Free Practice Nr. 1Honda Team Asia
82 KTMStefano NEPA ITA 242.1 Free Practice Nr. 2BOE Owlride
71 KTMAyumu SASAKI JPN 241.6 Free Practice Nr. 2Red Bull KTM Tech 3
17 HONDAJohn MCPHEE GBR 241.0 Free Practice Nr. 2Petronas Sprinta Racing
12 HONDAFilip SALAC CZE 241.0 Free Practice Nr. 3Rivacold Snipers Team

5 KTMJaume MASIA SPA 240.5 Free Practice Nr. 3Red Bull KTM Ajo
53 KTMDeniz ÖNCÜ TUR 240.5 Free Practice Nr. 3Red Bull KTM Tech 3
23 KTMNiccolò ANTONELLI ITA 240.5 Free Practice Nr. 3Avintia Esponsorama Moto3
22 KTMElia BARTOLINI ITA 240.5 Free Practice Nr. 3Avintia Esponsorama Moto3
54 KTMRiccardo ROSSI ITA 240.5 Free Practice Nr. 3BOE Owlride
55 HUSQVARNARomano FENATI ITA 239.4 Free Practice Nr. 1Sterilgarda Max Racing Team
31 HUSQVARNAAdrian FERNANDEZ SPA 239.4 Free Practice Nr. 3Sterilgarda Max Racing Team
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Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
T1 T2 T3

Rider Time
T4

IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Results and timing service provided by 

4657 m.

uit de Barcelona-Catalu

Moto3™
Qualifying Nr. 1 

Best Partial Times

1 20.011D.HOLGADO 33.134X.ARTIGAS 22.746J.MCPHEE 1 1'48.481J.MCPHEE 1'48.529 (1)32.445S.GARCIA
2 20.024J.MASIA 33.164J.MCPHEE 22.758S.GARCIA 2 1'48.540X.ARTIGAS 1'48.902 (2)32.449J.MCPHEE
3 20.077X.ARTIGAS 33.361J.MASIA 22.783P.ACOSTA 3 1'48.742S.GARCIA 1'49.077 (5)32.460X.ARTIGAS
4 20.101S.GARCIA 33.381Y.KUNII 22.786J.MASIA 4 1'48.799J.MASIA 1'48.921 (3)32.528Y.KUNII
5 20.122J.MCPHEE 33.382L.FELLON 22.823A.MIGNO 5 1'48.938P.ACOSTA 1'49.743 (11)32.536A.MIGNO
6 20.132R.ROSSI 33.401P.ACOSTA 22.859R.ROSSI 6 1'49.000R.ROSSI 1'49.000 (4)32.542R.ROSSI
7 20.149P.ACOSTA 33.407R.YAMANAKA 22.861D.HOLGADO 7 1'49.061A.MIGNO 1'49.482 (7)32.605P.ACOSTA
8 20.167A.MIGNO 33.438S.GARCIA 22.869X.ARTIGAS 8 1'49.088Y.KUNII 1'49.198 (6)32.606E.BARTOLINI
9 20.175T.MATSUYAMA 33.467R.ROSSI 22.905R.YAMANAKA 9 1'49.231R.YAMANAKA 1'49.504 (8)32.628J.MASIA

10 20.186A.IZDIHAR 33.511A.IZDIHAR 22.905Y.KUNII 10 1'49.279D.HOLGADO 1'49.645 (9)32.660T.MATSUYAMA
11 20.209R.YAMANAKA 33.535A.MIGNO 22.974L.FELLON 11 1'49.372L.FELLON 1'49.659 (10)32.710R.YAMANAKA
12 20.274Y.KUNII 33.662D.HOLGADO 22.984A.IZDIHAR 12 1'49.391A.IZDIHAR 1'49.812 (12)32.710A.IZDIHAR
13 20.289L.FELLON 33.665T.MATSUYAMA 22.999T.MATSUYAMA 13 1'49.499T.MATSUYAM 1'49.852 (13)32.727L.FELLON
14 20.406E.BARTOLINI 33.826E.BARTOLINI 23.074E.BARTOLINI 14 1'49.912E.BARTOLINI 1'50.143 (14)32.745D.HOLGADO
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Rider Nation Motorcycle TimePractice Time Rider's LapKm/h

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Results and timing service provided by

4657 m.

uit de Barcelona-Catalu

Moto3™

Qualifying Nr. 1 
Fastest Laps Sequence

37 KTMPedro ACOSTA SPA 152.63'41.561 1'49.817 2
5 KTMJaume MASIA SPA 153.13'42.114 1'49.492 2

17 HONDAJohn MCPHEE GBR 153.33'47.627 1'49.357 2
11 GASGASSergio GARCIA SPA 153.63'53.310 1'49.090 2
17 HONDAJohn MCPHEE GBR 153.95'36.502 1'48.875 3
17 HONDAJohn MCPHEE GBR 154.47'25.031 1'48.529 4
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